

# The Centralia-Chehalis Chamber of Commerce 2025 Rob Fuller Scholarship Application

#### About the Scholarship

The Centralia-Chehalis Chamber of Commerce scholarship fund was developed to encourage and promote educational opportunities for children of Chamber Members. In 2011, The Chamber of Commerce changed the name of the scholarship to honor long-time Lewis County resident, president of Fuller's Inc. and philanthropist Rob Fuller, who passed away in 2011 from lung cancer. This scholarship was made possible through the generous contributions from local Chamber member businesses and the hard work of the Chamber Ambassador group. A minimum of two scholarships may be awarded for up to \$1000 each.

#### Who is eligible?

Children or grandchildren of current Chamber Members that are seniors at WF West or Centralia High School. ("CHAMBER" in this case refers specifically to the Centralia-Chehalis Chamber of Commerce) Chamber Staff's children are not eligible to receive The Rob Fuller Scholarship.

- 1. All types of education and/or training will be considered.
- 2. At the discretion of the CHAMBER Selection Committee, grants may be given for the
- 3. purchase of equipment (for example: tools)
- 4. Scholarship(s) will be granted at the discretion of the CHAMBER Selection Committee
- 5. And their decision(s) shall be final.

#### How to apply?

Complete the application and send application or hand deliver to: Centralia-Chehalis Chamber of Commerce, 500 NW Chamber Way, Chehalis, WA 98532. Application must be in the Chamber office by 4 p.m. or postmarked by Friday, April 18th, 2025.

### What Happens Next?

The applications will be reviewed by the Centralia-Chehalis Chamber of Commerce Selection Committee to determine award winners.

### $\boxtimes$ The scholarship(s) will be awarded May 6th, 2025.

Scholarship recipients will be asked to attend the May 6th Chamber Scholarship Luncheon to receive recognition of the award. The Centralia-Chehalis Chamber of Commerce has no criteria for age, race or sex. The Scholarship Selection Committee reserves the right to make the final determination. If you have any questions regarding the application or the Scholarship Fund, please contact the Centralia-Chehalis Chamber of Commerce at (360) 748-8885.



## The Centralia-Chehalis Chamber of Commerce 2025 Rob Fuller Scholarship Application

DEADLINE: April 18th, 2025 4pm	Date:
	Type or print in ink.
Last Name:N	Aiddle Initial: First Name:
Address:	
Phone Number:()	
What high school do you currently attend?	
Please indicate the last grade level of comp	letion:
What is your connection to the Centralia-C	Chehalis Chamber of Commerce?
Please provide proof:	
	Business:
(Signature of Chamber member in active status)	
Please enclose a current high school transc	cript.
Check if school is mailing transcripts direct	tly to Chamber
We hereby confirm all statements made wi	thin this application are true, accurate and complete.
Applicant:	Date:
Parent Name:	Parent Phone Number:()



## The Centralia-Chehalis Chamber of Commerce 2025 Rob Fuller Scholarship Application

Please answer the following as they apply to your situation.

1.	Please explain your educational plans for the coming year and indicate your intended college or training site.
2.	Please write a brief description of yourself and your educational and career goals.
3.	How will you use your education/training in current or future employment?
4.	If your request is for equipment, please describe the nature of the request and how it will benefit you. (If applicable)
5.	Describe any awards or special recognition you have received.



# The Centralia-Chehalis Chamber of Commerce 2025 Rob Fuller Scholarship Application

- 6. Please choose one of the following and answer in 300 words or less. (Feel free to attach typed responce)
  - How does your relationship to the Centralia-Chehalis Chamber of Commerce affect you?
  - Describe the role of Centralia-Chehalis Chamber of Commerce in our community.